EDS-528E Series
24+4G-port Gigabit managed Ethernet switches
Features and Benefits
• 4 Gigabit plus 24 fast Ethernet ports for copper and fiber
• Turbo Ring and Turbo Chain (recovery time < 20 ms @ 250 switches),1 RSTP/
STP, and MSTP for network redundancy
• RADIUS, TACACS+, MAB Authentication, SNMPv3, IEEE 802.1X, MAC ACL,

NDR-120-48 120 W/2.5 A DIN-rail 48 VDC power supply, universal 90 to 264 VAC or 127 to 370 VDC input voltage,
-20 to 70°C operating temperature
NDR-240-48 240 W/5.0 A DIN-rail 48 VDC power supply, universal 90 to 264 VAC or 127 to 370 VDC input voltage,
-20 to 70°C operating temperature
MDR-40-24 DIN-rail 24 VDC power supply with 40W/1.7A, 85 to 264 VAC, or 120 to 370 VDC input, -20 to 70°C
operating temperature
MDR-60-24 DIN-rail 24 VDC power supply with 60W/2.5A, 85 to 264 VAC, or 120 to 370 VDC input, -20 to 70°C
operating temperature
SFP Modules
SFP-1FELLC-T SFP module with 1 100Base single-mode with LC connector for 80 km transmission, -40 to 85°C
operating temperature
SFP-1FEMLC-T SFP module with 1 100Base multi-mode, LC connector for 2/4 km transmission, -40 to 85°C operating
temperature
SFP-1FESLC-T SFP module with 1 100Base single-mode with LC connector for 40 km transmission, -40 to 85°C
operating temperature
SFP-1G10ALC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 10 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
SFP-1G10ALC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 10 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature
SFP-1G10BLC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 10 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
SFP-1G10BLC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 10 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature
SFP-1G20ALC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 20 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
SFP-1G20ALC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 20 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature
SFP-1G20BLC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 20 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
SFP-1G20BLC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 20 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature
SFP-1G40ALC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 40 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
SFP-1G40ALC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 40 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature
SFP-1G40BLC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 40 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
SFP-1G40BLC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 40 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature
SFP-1GEZXLC SFP module with 1 1000BaseEZX port with LC connector for 110 km transmission, 0 to 60°C operating
temperature
SFP-1GEZXLC-120 SFP module with 1 1000BaseEZX port with LC connector for 120 km transmission, 0 to 60°C operating
temperature
SFP-1GLHLC SFP module with 1 1000BaseLH port with LC connector for 30 km transmission, 0 to 60°C operating
temperature
SFP-1GLHLC-T SFP module with 1 1000BaseLH port with LC connector for 30 km transmission, -40 to 85°C operating